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Ri)(c))Sm 7 —‘7 Unbounded
E e Level Number Name Height Perimeter Area Volume
, , . Level 1 101 Room 10" - 4" 307 -113/16" 1653 SF 17082.96 CF
EER - T - T Level | 102 Vault 10 - 4" 41'- 6" 89 SF 921.96 CF
- “ ' = - — Level 1 103 Elec. Closet 10" - 4" 69'-61/2" 142 SF 121022 CF
Level 1 104 Open Area 10" - 4" 250' - 2" 3242 Sk 33498.54 CF
Q Level 1 105 Room & - 3" 151" - &" 653 SF 4080.30 CF
Level 1 106 Area 10" - 4" 185'-817/32" 1722 SF 17794.28 CF
Level 1 107 Mech. Room |10'-0" 95 -8 3/4" 336 SF 3347.61 CF
Level 1 108 Room 10'- 0" 80'-929/32" 250 SF 2492.09 CF
@ @ @ @ @ Level 1 109 Elevator 100-71/2" 31"-63/4 61 SF 651.37 CF
Level 1 110 Stairs 100-71/2" 48 - 1" 139 SF 1469.86 CF
Level 1 111 Restroom 10" - 4" 44 -7 5/16" 115 SF 1190.80 CF
Level 1 8403 SF 83739.99 CF
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B - R | Unbounded
/ ‘ Level Number Name Height Perimeter Area Volume
Level 2 201 Main Office 12 - 4" 134'-71/2" 852 SF 10651.63 CF
Q Level 2 202 Upper Vault 8 -0" 42'- 2" 91 SF 730.00 CF
— Level 2 203 Entry Stair 11" - 6" 48" - 11" 135 SF 1552.70 CF
Level 2 204 Foyer 11" - 46" 26' - Q" 39 SF 443 63 CF
Level 2 205 Confrence 12' - 4" 65'-113/14" 245 SF 3068.53 CF
5 2 3 0 s
Level 2 206 Resfroom 12' - 4" 46'-115/32" 114 SF 1422.08 CF
Level 2 207 Restroom 12" - 4" 39'-55/14" 89 SF 1118.33 CF
Level 2 208 Office 12'- 4" 34'-621/32" 77 SF 2546.86 CF
Level 2 209 Main Area 12' - 4" 352'-411/18" 46288 SF 78603.80 CF
Level 2 210 Loading Dock |9'-8" 122'-517/32" 686 SF 6630.59 CF
Level 2 211 Elevator 12'-91/2" 31'-63/4" 61 SF 784.20 CF
Level 2 212 Stairs 12'-91/2" 48'- 1" 139 SF 1763.75 CF
level 2 8817 SF 107724.10 CF
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Room Schedule

Unbounded
Level Number Name Height Perimeter Areq Volume

Level 3 301 Mech. Room 1 -0 38 -31/8" 87 SF 959.03 CF
Level 3 302 Room -0 99' -6 13/32" 268 SF 2952.41 CF
Level 3 303 Room 1 -0 129'-511/16" 904 SF 9941.24 CF
Level 3 304 Elec. Closet 11 -0 13"- 10 3/4" 10 SF 106.43 CF
Level 3 305 Main Area 11 -0 323'-713/16" 6453 SF 70981.93 CF
Level 3 306 Elevator 1m-31/2 32'-103/4" 67 SF 752.90 CF
Level 3 307 Stairs 1m-31/2 48" - 9" 144 SF 1609.48 CF
Level 3 308 Restroom 11" -0" 43'-411/32" 106 SF 1164.24 CF
Level 3 309 Office 11 -0" 62'-57/8" 241 SF 2650.28 CF
Level 3 8279 SF 2111795 CF
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Room Schedule

Unbounded
Level Number Name Height Perimeter Area Volume

Level 4 401 Room 12'-11" 40'- 10 13/32" 101 SF 1298.46 CF
Level 4 402 Room 12°-11" 64'-01/2" 245 SF 3146.80 CF
Level 4 403 Kitchen 12" - 2" 1" -47/32" 454 SF 5491.69 CF
Level 4 404 Main Area 11" -8" 348' -7 3/18" 4007 SF 46084.16 CF
Level 4 405 Large Area 11 -2" 195" - 4" 2170 SF 24063.61 CF
Level 4 406 Room 11" -0" 43 -41/4" 113 SF 1225.74 CF
Level 4 407 Room 10" - 5" 49" - 8" 154 SF 1595.50 CF
Level 4 408 Room 10" - 5" 53 -01/4" 175 SF 1812.46 CF
Level 4 409 Room 10" - 5" 53 -21/4" 176 SF 1823.24 CF
Level 4 410 Room 10" - 5" 52'-01/4" 169 SF 1747.77 CF
Level 4 411 Elevator 10" - 5" 35'-63/4" 78 SF 813.41 CF
Level 4 412 Stairs 10" - 6" 50" - 1" 153 SF 1603.20 CF
Level 4 413 Restroom 10°-111/2" 49'-611/32" 142 SF 1553.61 CF
Level 4 414 Photo Room 11" -5" 64'-521/32" 238 SF 2702.45 CF
Level 4 8375 SF 94962.09 CF
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Room Schedule

Unbounded

Level Number Name Height Perimeter Area Volume
Level 1 101 Room 10" - 4" 307'-113/16" 1653 SF 17082.96 CF
Level 1 102 Vault 10'- 4" 41'- 6" 89 SF 921.96 CF
Level 1 103 Elec. Closet 10'- 4" 69'-61/2" 142 SF 1210.22 CF
Level 1 104 Open Area 10" - 4" 250' - 2" 3242 SF 33498.54 CF
Level 1 105 Room 6'-3" 151'- 6" 653 SF 4080.30 CF
Level 1 106 Area 10' - 4" 185'-8 17/32" 1722 SF 17794.28 CF
Level 1 107 Mech. Room 10'- 0" 95'- 8 3/4" 336 SF 3347.61 CF
Level 1 108 Room 10'- 0" 80' - 9 29/32" 250 SF 2492.09 CF
Level 1 109 Elevator 10'-7 1/2" 31'-6 3/4" 61 SF 651.37 CF
Level 1 110 Stairs 10'-7 1/2" 48'- 1" 139 SF 1469.86 CF
Level 1 111 Restroom 10'- 4" 44' -7 5/16" 115 SF 1190.80 CF
Level 1 8403 SF 83739.99 CF
Level 2 201 Main Office 12'- 6" 134'-71/2" 852 SF 10651.63 CF
Level 2 202 Upper Vault 8'-0" 42'- 2" 91 SF 730.00 CF
Level 2 203 Entry Stair 11'-6" 48'- 11" 135 SF 1552.70 CF
Level 2 204 Foyer 11'- 6" 26'-0" 39 SF 443.63 CF
Level 2 205 Confrence 12'- 6" 65'- 11 3/16" 245 SF 3068.53 CF

Room
Level 2 206 Restroom 12'-6" 46'-115/32" 114 SF 1422.08 CF
Level 2 207 Restroom 12'- 6" 39'-55/16" 89 SF 1118.33 CF
Level 2 208 Office 12'- 6" 34'-621/32" 77 SF 956.86 CF
Level 2 209 Main Area 12'- 6" 352'-411/16" 6288 SF 78603.80 CF
Level 2 210 Loading Dock [9'-8" 122'-517/32" 686 SF 6630.59 CF
Level 2 211 Elevator 12'-91/2" 31'-6 3/4" 61 SF 784.20 CF
Level 2 212 Stairs 12'-91/2" 48'- 1" 139 SF 1763.75 CF
Level 2 8817 SF 107726.10 CF
Level 3 301 Mech. Room 11'-0" 38'-31/8" 87 SF 959.03 CF
Level 3 302 Room 11'-0" 99'- 6 13/32" 268 SF 2952.41 CF
Level 3 303 Room 11'-0" 129'-511/16" 904 SF 9941.24 CF
Level 3 304 Elec. Closet 11'-0" 13'- 10 3/4" 10 SF 106.43 CF
Level 3 305 Main Area 11'-0" 323'-713/16" 6453 SF 70981.93 CF
Level 3 306 Elevator 11'-31/2" 32'-103/4" 67 SF 752.90 CF
Level 3 307 Stairs 11'-31/2" 48' - 9" 144 SF 1609.48 CF
Level 3 308 Restroom 11'-0" 43'-411/32" 106 SF 1164.24 CF
Level 3 309 Office 11'-0" 62'-57/8" 241 SF 2650.28 CF
Level 3 8279 SF 91117.95 CF
Level 4 401 Room 12'- 11" 40'- 10 13/32" 101 SF 1298.46 CF
Level 4 402 Room 12'- 11" 64'-01/2" 245 SF 3146.80 CF
Level 4 403 Kitchen 12'-2" 91'-47/32" 454 SF 5491.69 CF
Level 4 404 Main Area 11'-8" 348'- 7 3/16" 4007 SF 46084.16 CF
Level 4 405 Large Area 11'-2" 195' - 4" 2170 SF 24063.61 CF
Level 4 406 Room 11'-0" 43'-41/4" 113 SF 1225.74 CF
Level 4 407 Room 10'- 5" 49'- 8" 154 SF 1595.50 CF
Level 4 408 Room 10'- 5" 53'-0 1/4" 175 SF 1812.46 CF
Level 4 409 Room 10'- 5" 53'-21/4" 176 SF 1823.24 CF
Level 4 410 Room 10'- 5" 52'-0 1/4" 169 SF 1747.77 CF
Level 4 411 Elevator 10'- 5" 35'-6 3/4" 78 SF 813.41 CF
Level 4 412 Stairs 10'- 6" 50'-1" 153 SF 1603.20 CF
Level 4 413 Restroom 10'-111/2" 49'-611/32" 142 SF 1553.61 CF
Level 4 414 Photo Room 11'-5" 64'-521/32" 238 SF 2702.45 CF
Level 4 8375 SF 94962.09 CF
Grand total 33873 SF 377546.14 CF
Structural Column Schedule
Family ‘ Type ‘ Base Level ‘ Count ‘ Length

Timber-Column 9x9 Level 4 34
Timber-Column 11x11 Level 3 34 11'-31/2"
Timber-Column 13x13 Level 2 33 12'-9"
Timber-Column 15x13 Level 1 33 8 -2"
HSS-Hollow Structural HSS8X4X1/4 Level 2 1 9-8"
Section-Column

IN

SOUTH BEND,

MATTHEWS, LLC

Door Schedule
Type Mark Family ‘ Count ‘ Width ‘ Height ‘ Rough Width | Rough Height Function

25 Door-Passage-Single-Flush 2 2'-4" 3-4" 2'-8" 3-8" Exterior
13 Door-Passage-Single-Flush 1 2'-10" 6'-2" 3-2" 6'- 6" Exterior
24 Door-Exterior-Single-Two_Lite- main |1 3-4" 6'-91/2" 3-8 7-11/2" Exterior

entry
15 Door-Exterior-Double-Two_Lite 1 6'-8 7-0" 7'-0" 7-4" Exterior
8 Door-Overhead-Sectional 3 8 -0 7-4" 8'-0" 7-4" Exterior
26 Door-Overhead-Sectional 1 8-0 10'- 0" 8 -0" 10'- 0" Exterior
27 Door-Overhead-Sectional 1 9-1" 13'- 4" 9 -1 13'- 4" Exterior
19 Door-Passage-Single-Cold_Room 1 2'-6" 6'-8" 2'-10" 7'-0" Exterior
10 Door-Passage-Single-Flush 1 3-0" 7'-0" 3-4" 7-4" Exterior
9 Door-Passage-Single-Flush 1 3'-6" 7-0" 3'-10" 7-4" Exterior
12 Door-Passage-Single-Flush 1 4'-0" 7-0" 4'-4" 7-4" Exterior
22 Door-Double-Flush_Panel-Double-A |1 4'-0" 6'-8" 4'-4" 7-0" Interior

cting
4 Single-Flush 2 2'-6" 7-0 2'-10" 7-4" Interior
3 Single-Flush 18 2'-8" 7-0 3-0 7-4" Interior
7 Single-Flush 3 2'-10" 6'-8 3-2 7-0 Interior
6 Single-Flush 2 3-0 6'-8" 3-4" 7-0" Interior
1 Single-Flush 5 3-0 7-0" 3-4" 7-4" Interior
21 Door-Double-Flush_Panel-Double-A |1 5-8" 6'-8" 6'-0" 7-0" Interior

cting
Grand total: 46 46

Window Schedule
Type Mark Family Count ‘ Width ‘ Height ‘ Rough Width ‘ Rough Height Sill Height Tempered
59 Double Hung - Masonry |4 3-6" 7 -6" 3'-6" 7'-6" 2'-8" No
60 Double Hung - Masonry |3 4 -8" 7 -6" 5-0" 7 -6" 2'-8" No
61 Double Hung - Masonry |8 3'-6" 6'-0" 3'-6" 6'-0" 2'-8" No
62 Double Hung - Masonry |8 4 -g" 6'-0" 5-0" 6'-0" 2'-8" No
63 Double Hung - Masonry |17 5'-0" 6'-0" 5'-0" 6'-0" 2'-8" No
64 Double Hung - Masonry |12 4'-6" 6'-0" 4'-6" 6'-0" 2'-8" No
65 Double Hung - Masonry |2 5-0" 7-4" 5-0" 7-6" 2'-8" No
66 Double Hung - Masonry |5 4'-6" 7-6" 4'-6" 7-6" 2'-8" No
78 Fixed - Masonry 2 4'-6" 2'-0" 4'-6" 2'-0" 7-6" No
82 Fixed - Masonry 5 3-0 2'-0" 2'-0" 3-0" 7'-5" No
83 Double Hung - Masonry |4 4'-0" 7-6" 4'-0" 7-6" 2'-8" No
84 Double Hung - Masonry |3 4'-0" 6'-0" 4 -0" 6'-0" 2'-8" No
104 Fixed - Masonry - 2 1 7-0" 2'-0" 7-0" 2'-0" 7-6" No
106 Fixed - Masonry - 2 2 2'-0" 2'-0" 2'-0" 2'-0" 7'-5" No
107 Fixed - Masonry - 2 1 9-0" 2'-0" 9-0" 2'-0" 7-6" No
108 Fixed - Masonry - 2 1 4 -6" 2'-0 4'-6" 2'-0" 7-6" No
109 Fixed - Masontry - 2 1 4'-6 2'-0 4'-6" 2'-0" 7-6" No
Grand total: 79 79
Wall Material Schedule
Structural Material ‘ Volume ‘ Area ‘ Type ‘ Description
0.00 CF 72 SF Main Entry Storefront
Brick 26424.44 CF 17699 SF Total Bricks(w/10% waste): 566,171
Total Mortar(30% of Walll) : 7,939 CF

Concrete, Cast-in-Place |9557.86 CF 7592 SF
Limestone 593.63 CF 724 SF
Wood Stud Framing 4307.46 CF 10305 SF

Schematic Lighting Fixture Schedule

Apparent
Level Family and Type Wattage Lamp llluminance Load Count
Level 1 |Downlight - Strip: 48" - 277V [58275 W T-12 524 Ix 3000 VA 75 |
Level 1 58275 W 3000 VA 75
Level 2 |Downlight - Strip: 48" - 277V |67599 W T-12 524 Ix 3480 VA 87 |
Level 2 67599 W 3480 VA 87
Level 3 |Downlight - Strip: 48" - 277V 72261 W T-12 524 Ix 3720 VA 93 |
Level 3 72261 W 3720 VA 93
Level 4 |Downlight - Strip: 48" - 277V 76923 W T-12 524 Ix 3960 VA 99 |
Level 4 76923 W 3960 VA 99
Grand total: 354 275058 W 14160 VA 354
Plumbing Fixture Schedule
Family and Type | Count | Ccwru | HWFU | WU
Shower Stall-2D: Shower Stall-2D 1
Sink-Single-2D: 26" x 22" 9
Toilet-Commercial-Wall-2D: 15" Seat Height 12
Urinal-2D: Urinal-2D 1
Grand total: 23 23
Wall Material Takeoff
Material:
Material: Name Material: Area Volume Description
Brick 17823 SF 26424.44 CF  |Total Bricks(w/10% waste): 566,171
Total Mortar(30% of Wall) : 7,939 CF
Concrete, Cast-in-Place |7736 SF 9553.71 CF
Gypsum Wall Board 22028 SF 1146.05 CF
Limestone 3921 SF 597.78 CF
Metal Roofing White 362 SF 15.04 CF
Wood Stud Framing 10282 SF 3146.37 CF

These drawings and the information they
contain are the property of Matthews 702
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